TC2000 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
SYSTEM 2000
FRONT PANEL
© Copyright Regulator Australia Pty Ltd
Due to our policy of continuous striving towards manufacturing excellence and design development,
we reserve the right to change details or specifications without notice. While every effort is made to
ensure accuracy at the time of publication, we shall not be held liable for any errors or omissions,
implied or otherwise.

TECHNICAL DATA
TERMINAL CONNECTION DIAGRAM
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
© Copyright Regulator Australia Pty Ltd
Due to our policy of continuous striving towards manufacturing excellence and design development,
we reserve the right to change details or specifications without notice. While every effort is made to
ensure accuracy at the time of publication, we shall not be held liable for any errors or omissions,
implied or otherwise.
REGULATOR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD   ACN 001 225 636
8 Hope Street
Ermington, NSW 2115
Sydney Australia
Phone	 61-(0)2-9804-6366
Fax	 61-(0)2-9804-6899
Email	 sales@regaust.com
Supply Voltage 		  240v ± 10%
				    24v ± 10%
Power Consumption 		 2VA
Ambient Temperature
	 Operating 		  0 to 50°C
	 Storage 		  -20 t0 60°C
Ambient Humidity 		  max 90% RH
Encolsure 			   Flame retardant ABS
Weight 			   max 0.2kg
Size 				    H: 140mm
				    W: 48mm
				    D: 170mm
Output
	 D/A + R/A 		  0 to 10VDC 10mA max
	 High Select D/A + R/A 	0 to 10VDC 10mA max
Relay Outputs
SPDT Contacts - Voltate Free 250VAC 2.5A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32
SIGNAL
GROUND
SIGNAL
GROUND
SIGNAL
GROUND
RELAY
3
INPUT
RELAY
4
INPUT
RELAY 1 RELAY 2 RELAY 3 RELAY 4
240V AC
A         N 240V
AC
NOT

1 1 1 1 2 0
TC2000 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
DIN MOUNTING RAIL
© Copyright Regulator Australia Pty Ltd
Due to our policy of continuous striving towards manufacturing excellence and design development,
we reserve the right to change details or specifications without notice. While every effort is made to
ensure accuracy at the time of publication, we shall not be held liable for any errors or omissions,
implied or otherwise.
REGULATOR AUSTRALIA PTY LTD   ACN 001 225 636
8 Hope Street
Ermington, NSW 2115
Sydney Australia
Phone	 61-(0)2-9804-6366
Fax	 61-(0)2-9804-6899
Email	 sales@regaust.com
Sensor Inputs
There are several inputs available for the TC2000:
1. THERMISTOR An NTC thermistor (internally
linearised) supplying the -40°C to +100°C range.
Available as switchplate mounted, duct or encapsulated
formats. Accuracy to +/-0.2°C.
2. 4 - 20mA. Any temperature sensor that has a
4 - 20mA output. E.G. Thermocouple, RTD, etc.
Common Signal Ground
All signal inputs and control voltage outputs
are referenced to this point. In multiple control
configurations, #3 must be commoned.
Remote Setpoint
If a remote setpoint is required, it is wired across
terminals 3 & 4. The common temperature setpoint has
a range of 18 - 28°C. Other ranges are 10 - 35°C and
0 - 50°C.
Setpoint Change
This terminal accepts a +10v to - 10v signal to vary the
setpoint up and down ±20°C. Commonly this signal
would be derived from a DDC or BMS system, or
another controller. The altered setpoint is displayed on
the EXT S.P. position on the front panel. The INT EXT
switch is set to INT.
-4v to +10v DC
This terminal output is a direct output voltage
representation of the input signal. In the TC2000
it represents -40°C to +100°C. Commonly used to
interface with a DDC or BMS system.
NOTE: If there is a sensor fault and the controller shuts
down, this voltage drops to -15VDC allowing for an
external fault indicator to be incorporated.
D/A & R/A 0-10VDC Output
When switched to the D/A or R/A position, these
outputs voltages are the same as shown on the front
panel digital display. These voltages are generated by
the TC2000 in
response to movement away from the setpoint of the
measured variable(e.g. temperature, humidity, etc.)
and are the voltage ramps used to switch the internal
relays. Used for analog output for externalequipment
control.
D/A & R/A High Select
These terminals are used for high selecting on multiple
control hookups. Voltages are the same as for 0-10
output terminals . Diode protected to prevent voltage
feeding back into the controller.
Relay 3 & 4 Input
When it is desired to operate a relay from an external
signal then the dip switch settings on the relay card are
switched to external signal. These external signals are
connected to terminal 11 for relay 3 and terminal 12 for
relay 4.
240VAC/24VAC
All System 2000 Controllers have internal mains
transformer isolation. Active supply is via terminals 17
& 18. Terminals 19 to 32 are relay connections.Relays